

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17781/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/01/2012
in ITA No. 31/2012 passed by the High Court Of Delhi at N. Delhi)

USHA KRISHNA KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 17835/2012

SLP(C) No. 17976/2012

Date : 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajay Vohra, Adv.
Ms.Kavita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishna, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr.T.M.Singh, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed in four weeks'
time. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in four weeks' time
thereafter.

Signature Not Verified
(G.V.Ramana)
Digitally signed by

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master
Ramana Venkata Ganti
Date: 2014.08.19
16:14:11 IST

Asstt.Registrar

Reason: